Signature Series™
L-860 and L-860E Elevated LED
Low-Intensity Elevated Edge Light (ELIL)
Document No. 96A0388
Issued: June 4, 2008
Rev. B: June 23, 2009
ETL Certified to L-860 AC 150/5345-46C
and FAA Engineering Brief No. 67B.  Meets

1 When powered by a parallel circuit, heater is designed for use at
only 120Vac, ±10%, 50/60Hz.
Figure 7-1  L-860 ELIL Light Fixture Ordering Code
L860 Elevated Low-Intensity Edge Light Parts
© 2008 Siemens Airfield Solutions  96A0388B Page 7-3
All rights reserved Issued 6/08
Table 7-1 Numerical & Recommended Spare Parts List
Part Number Ref Fig   Description Quantity Note
44A6334-4 2-1, 7-2 ELIL Glassware Assembly - FAA White  1 C,S
44A6334-5 7-2 ELIL Glassware Assembly -  ICAO White  1 D,S
44A6334-7 7-2 ELIL GLASSWARE ASSY FAA ELIL RED GREEN 1
44A6334-8 7-2 ELIL GLASSWARE ASSY FAA ELIL RED 1
44A6334-9 7-2 ELIL GLASSWARE ASSY FAA ELIL GREEN-OBSCURED 1
44A6477 7-2 PCB Assembly Processor 95-264Vac, 50/60Hz 1 S
44A6576-40 7-2 Power Cordset Assembly 95-264Vac and 120Vac 1 S
44A6662-071E 7-2 ELIL LED Assembly Electrically Isolated w/o heater 1 S
44A6662-271E 7-2 ELIL LED Assembly Electrically Isolated w/heater  1 B,S
44A6886-0300 7-2 ELIL OPTICAL ASSEMBLY, RED/GREEN, BI-DIR 1
44A6886-0410 7-2 L-860 OPTICAL MT. RED OMNI WITH RESISTOR 1
44A6886-0510 7-2 L-860 OPTICAL MT. Green Obscured 1
60A2975-3 2-1 Attachment Ring - White
61A0281  NS Frangible Coupling 2 inch coupling w/ 2-11-1/2 NPT 1 S
61A0350 NS Frangible Coupling 2 inch w/2-11 TPI (ICAO only) 1 S
62A0007-2 NS Column for 14 inch OAH for 2 inch coupling 1 A,S